OP \$115.00 5101861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
FLI Charge, Inc.		10/19/2017	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORM Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	780 Third Avenue, 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5101861	FLI CHARGE
Registration Number:	5177495	
Registration Number:	5237784	FLI CHARGE
Serial Number:	86855902	POWER YOUR WORLD. POWER YOUR LIFE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: legal@formholdings.com
Correspondent Name: FORM Holdings Corp.

Address Line 1:780 Third Avenue, 12th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jonathan KraftSIGNATURE:/Jonathan Kraft/DATE SIGNED:12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM#page1.tif source=TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0295

900430947

NOTICE

OF.

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2017 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, extended or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among FLI Charge, Inc. ("Grantor") and FORM Holdings Corp., as Secured Party, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications (set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto) to the Secured Party.

The undersigned Grantor and the Secured Party, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark license or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

FLI Charge, Inc.

Name: Cliff Weinstein

Title: CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FORM Holdings Corp.,

as Secured Party

Name: Andrew Perlman

Title: CEO

SCHEDULE 1 (TRADEMARKS)

Application Number	Registration Number	Status
86/853,724	5,101,861	Registered
86/854,273	5,177,495	Registered
86/854,186	5,237,784	Registered
86/855,902		Allowed

RECORDED: 12/05/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0297